

John Andazola, M.D., FAAFP, is Program Director for the Southern New Mexico Family Medicine Residency Program in Las Cruces, New Mexico. He received his M.D. from the University of New Mexico School Of Medicine. He completed his Family Medicine residency at the Southern New Mexico Family Medicine Residency Program, a fellowship in Advanced Hospital Training for Family Physicians in Phoenix, and a Faculty Development Fellowship at the University of Arizona.

Dr. Andazola has been involved in academic medicine his entire career and has presented at numerous local, state, and national conferences. He has authored several textbook chapters in a leading Family Medicine procedural text book, as well as several publications. He is President of the board for New Mexico Primary Care training Consortium, Past-President of the New Mexico Academy of Family Physicians, and a board member the Southwest Center for Health innovation. He is also an inaugural member of National Physician Advisory Board for LifePoint Health. His major interests include structural competency, inter-professional education, and graduate medical education innovation.